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Mon, Sep 5, 2017  Award Engineering 

Wed, Dec 13, 2017  Hold Open House for SSA 

Mon, Dec 18, 2017  Adopt Ordinance Proposing the Establishment of SSA and Calling for Public Hearing 

Dec 19, 2017 to Feb 17, 2018 Mandatory 60 - day waiting period for Public Hearing 

Tue, Dec 19, 2017  Distribute Bid for Road Work 

Tue, Jan. 23, 2018  Open Road Work Bids 

Thu, Feb 1, 2018  Publish Notice of SSA Public Hearing in Newspaper (at least 15 days prior to hearing) 

Thu, Feb 8, 2018 Mail Notice of the SSA Public Hearing to the Taxpayers of Record (at least 10 days prior 

to public hearing) 

 

Tue, Feb 20, 2018  Hold SSA Public Hearing as part of the Village Board Meeting 

Feb 21 to Apr. 22, 2018 Mandatory 60 - day waiting period for SSA Creation 

Mon, May 7, 2018 1.  Adopt Ordinance Establishing the SSA (assuming no valid objections 

      have been filed with the Village within the 60 day waiting period) 

 2.  Authorize Alternate Revenue Bonds 

 3.  Award Road Work Bid with caveat that financing will come from Alternate 

      Revenue Bonds 

 

Thu, May 10, 2018  Publish Notice for BINA Public Hearing 

Publication of Alternate Revenue Bonds notice and the BINA notice 

(must wait 30 days after publication to sell bonds 5/11 – 6/10) 

 

Mon, May 14, 2018  Road Construction Project Commences 

Mon, May 21, 2018  Bond Information and Notification Act (BINA) Public Hearing 

Mon, Jun 18, 2018  Village Board to approve Bond Issuance for Road Work 

Tue, Jun 26, 2018  Close on Sale of Bonds 

Mon, Jul 16, 2018  Adopt Ordinances providing for the Tax Levy within the SSA 

Fri, Oct 26, 2018  Road Construction Completed 


